Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Keir, Inc.
G. Ronald Owens	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗷 N	I.e.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1835 Wall Street
Execution Date(s)March 15, 2017	1000 1701 01100
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Salina
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kanass
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 67401
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	9,085,943
and the second s	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should by malled:	involved: 1
Name: Lee Legieiter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	-
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 W, Iron Ave., 10th Floor	<u>≭</u> Enclosed
Older - minimum - resonance -	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Salina	8. Payment information
State: Kenses Zip: 67401	
Phone Number: 785-827-7251	
Docket Number	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: iee.legiellen@hametonlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Athomstall have	4/4/17
Signature	7 /4 // // Date
G. Ronald Owens	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0417

7858273329 Hampton & Royce LC 10:31:52 a.m. 06-15-2017

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is effective as of March 15, 2017, by and between by and between Kejr, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Kejr"), DrillMax, Inc., a Florida corporation ("DrillMax"), Mid America Drilling Equipment, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Mid America"), and G. Ronald Owens ("Owens").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Kejr, DrillMax, Mid America, and Owens are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 14, 2017 (the "Agreement"), which provides, in part, for the assignment by DrillMax, Mid America, and Owens to Kejr of all collective and individual rights and interest in and to intellectual property, including all patents as set forth in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, DrillMax, Mid America, and Owens hereby assign, transfer and set over to Kejr all of their collective and individual rights and interest in and to all patents defined in the Agreement, including, but not limited to:

## United States Patent 9,085,943

This Assignment of Patent shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Kejr, and its successors and assigns, and shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. In the event of a conflict between any of the terms and provisions hereof and the Agreement, the Agreement shall be deemed to control.

This Assignment of Patent, and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas.

(This space intentionally left blank.)

PATENT REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0418

2/4

3 /4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed, as of the date herein listed.

"KEJR"

KEJR, INC.,

a Kansas corporation

BY:

Larry Kejr, Ohler Financial Officer

"DRILLMAX"

DRILLMAX, INC., A Florida corporation

RY.

G. Ronald Owens, President

"MID AMERICA"

MID AMERICA DRILLING EQUIPMENT, INC., A Florida corporation

BY.

G. Ronald Owens, President

"OWENS"

G Ronald Owens

PATENT REEL: 042981 FRAME: 0419